

**Reference:** FOI 36428 BUCKS 14Y

**Subject:** Telehealth Contracts

I can confirm that the CCG does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Any telehealth services currently commissioned by the CCG which provide care to nursing homes, other residential care facilities or intermediate care providers.	YES
2. Whether these services currently provide remote diagnostic capabilities.	YES
3. Please indicate when existing services will be reprocured.	In the next 24 months
4. Please indicate whether there are plans for a future telehealth service or whether telehealth services are included in commissioning intentions.	Nothing more than what we have already commissioned.

*The information provided in this response is accurate as of 24 August 2020, and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.*